
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-5870 Name: Tree Succession PROJ Change Order

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:3/1/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2017 3/14/2017

Enactment date: 3/14/2017 2017-55Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing a change order for the Citywide Tree Succession contract with South Florida
Maintenance in the amount of $259,069 under the same Schedule of Values and terms and conditions
as the Citywide Tree Succession contract, pursuant to Section 2-829, approval of change orders and
contract modifications, to provide tree removal, planting, and one year maintenance for newly planted
trees in support of the City’s street tree succession plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2017-55, 2. Tree Succession Project Change Order-COVER, 3. Tree
Succession change order - DRAFT RESOL

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission3/14/2017 1 Pass

City of Coral Gables Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

